

GAHC010188122022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6107/2022

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
AND HEAD OF FOREST FORCE, ASSAM, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037.

2: THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND THE HEAD OF
FORESTS FORCE
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

3: THE CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN
GUWAHATI- 781037

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
(PROJECT ELEPHANT DIVISION), INDIRA PARYAVARAN BHAWAN, JOR
BAGH ROAD, ALIGANJ, NEW DELHI- 110003.

2: THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
SECRETARIAT
CHENNAI- 600009.

3: THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
SECRETARIAT
CHENNAI- 600009.

4: THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND THE HEAD OF
FORESTS FORCE
TAMIL NADU
CHENNAI- 600015.

5:THE CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN
TAMIL NADU
CHENNAI - 600015.

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
TAMIL NADU
CHENNAI- 600004.

7:GIRIN MORAN
S/O- LATE KANDURA MORAN

R/O- UPAR KACHIJAN VILLAGE

KACHIJAN CHARIALI POST

P.S.- KAKAPATHAR

DISTRICT- TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

Date : 28/09/2022

Heard Mr. D. Saikia, learned Advocate General, Assam, appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. H. Gupta, learned CGC, appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 1 i.e. Union of India. None has appeared for the remaining respondents.

From the office note, it is not clear as to whether the service of notice is complete on the other respondents.

In view of the above, let this writ petition be listed again in the second week of November, 2011 with service report.

Since Mr. K.N. Choudhury, learned senior counsel has appeared and submitted that IA bearing filing No. 12187 dated 28/09/2022 has been filed in this writ petition seeking impleadment of the applicant, Registry to tag the IA along with this writ petition and list the matters together.

JUDGE

sukhamay

Comparing Assistant